Without planning permission, the change of use of the premises from a hall (Use class Sui Generis) to a temple/place of worship (Use Class D1), the erection of a canopy structures to the side and front of the premises, the erection of a marguee to the rear and the installation of signage to the premises.

Application Number:	E/10/0180	Appeal Against:	Enforcement Appeal	<u>Team:</u>	Southern Team
		Appeal Started:	13/04/2011		
Location: 6 Furness	Road, Londo	on, NW10 4PP			
Description:					
The change of use of the	o promisoo t	a aight aalf aantaina	d flata		

The change of use of the premises to eight self-contained flats.

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between

The installation of an extract system and duct

Application Number:

Application Number:

Location:

Location: **Description:**

Description:

("The unauthorised change of use")

Application Number:

Location:

Description:

Planning Committee: 7 June, 2011

E/09/0790 Appeal Against:

E/10/0096 Appeal Against:

British Legion Hall, Union Road, Wembley, HA0 4AU

E/10/0211 Appeal Against:

36 & 36A Alverstone Road, Wembley, HA9 9SB

Appeal Started:

Without planning permission, the change of use of the premises from one house to two units of

Appeal Started:

Appeal Started:

The Salusbury Foodstore, 56 Salusbury Road, London, NW6 6NN

LONDON BOROUGH OF BRENT

1-Mar-2011

Enforcement Appeal

Enforcement Appeal

Enforcement Appeal

20/04/2011

21/04/2011

15/03/2011

V:\APT's\AA_reports\Reports In Use\Appeals\ENFORCEMENT appeals RECEIVED between 2 dates.rpt

("The unauthorised change of use and development")

Item 4/01

Southern Team

Team: Western Team

Team: Northern Team

30-Apr-2011 and

Team:

	Planning Comm	nittee: 7 June, 2011		
		intee. 7 June, 2011		
Application Number: E/10/0397	Appeal Against: Appeal Started: don, NW2 6AR	Enforcement Appeal 20/04/2011	<u>Team:</u>	Northern Team
Description: Without planning permission, the e height of part of the roof to provide rooflights and one rear rooflight to o	a crown roof, installat			e
Application Number: E/10/0491 <u>Location:</u> 7 Wickliffe Gardens, N Description:	Appeal Against: Appeal Started: Wembley, HA9 9LG	Enforcement Appeal 07/03/2011	<u>Team:</u>	Northern Team
Without planning permission, the e premises and the erection of a rais ("The unauthorised development")			ar extensions	to the
Application Number: E/10/0589 <u>ocation:</u> 1094 A and B Harrow Description: The change of use of the first floor			Team:	Southern Team
("The unauthorised change of use")			
Application Number: E/10/0618 <u>_ocation:</u> 80 Sandringham Roa	Appeal Against: Appeal Started: d, London, NW2 5EN	Enforcement Appeal 12/04/2011	<u>Team:</u>	Southern Team
The erection of a single storey woo	den outbuilding in rea	r garden of the premises.		
("The unauthorised development")				
Application Number: E/10/0627 Location: 95 Lindsay Drive, Har	Appeal Started:	Enforcement Appeal 21/03/2011	<u>Team:</u>	Northern Team
Description:				
	nange of use of the pi	remises into two self-conta	ained flats.	
Without planning permission, the cl ("The unauthorised change of use"				

LONDON BOROUGH OF BRENT

Item 4/01

d 20 Apr 2011

Item 4/01

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between 1-Mar-2011 and 30-Apr-2011

Planning Committee: 7 June, 2011

Application Number: E/10/0671 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Text Appeal Started: 31/03/2011 Location: ASHFORD OFFICES, Ashford Road, London, NW2 6TR Description:	<u>am:</u> Northern Team
Without planning permission, the change of use of the first floor of the premises from office units of residential accommodation.	es to two
("The unauthorised change of use")	
Application Number: E/10/0674 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Text Appeal Started: 20/04/2011 Location: 17 Springfield Gardens, London, NW9 0RT Description:	<u>am:</u> Northern Team
Without planning permission, the erection of a fence in the rear garden and the erection of to the rear of the premises	a building
Application Number: E/10/0719 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Text Appeal Started: 20/04/2011 Location: 26 Park Avenue, London, NW2 5AP Description:	am: Southern Team
The material change of use of part first floor and second floor of the premises from one to t self-contained flats. ("The unauthorised change of use")	hree
Application Number: E/10/0762 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Text Appeal Started: 12/04/2011 Location: 230 East Lane, Wembley, HA0 3LQ Description:	am: Western Team
Without planning permission, the installation of roof tiles and one rooflight to front elevation dwellinghouse.	n of
	am: Southern Team
The erection of a decking and fence enclosure and a close-boarded perimeter fence screen roof terrace on top of the two storey rear extension, the erection of a rear dormer window to premises and change of use of premises from a single dwellinghouse to five self-contained	o the

("The unauthorised development and use")

1-Mar-2011 and 30-Apr-2011

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between

Planning Committee: 7 June, 2011

Application Numbe Location: 49 Elm Description:	<u>r:</u> E/10/0802 n Road, Wemble	Appeal Against: Appeal Started: ey, HA9 7JA	Enforcement Appeal 08/03/2011	<u>Team:</u>	Western Team
Without planning pe flats.	rmission, the ch	ange of use of the p	remises from two houses to	o six self-cont	tained
("The unauthorised	change of use")				
Application Numbe	<u>r:</u> E/10/0830	<u>Appeal Against:</u> <u>Appeal Started:</u>	Enforcement Appeal 11/03/2011	<u>Team:</u>	Northern Team
Location: Alleyw Description:	ay rear of 25-51	, Blackbird Hill, Lond	don, NW9		
	and storage of	car-repair equipmen	alleyway to mixed use as a t, car parts and other equip		
("The unauthorised	change of use")				
Application Numbe Location: 85 The Description:	r: E/10/0943 Avenue, Weml	Appeal Against: Appeal Started: bley, HA9 9PQ	Enforcement Appeal 08/03/2011	<u>Team:</u>	Northern Team
	wo storey side e		rear extension, a roof over ection of a porch to front of		ingle
Application Numbe	_	Appeal Against: Appeal Started: ondon, NW2 7SA	Enforcement Appeal 19/04/2011	<u>Team:</u>	Northern Team
			n the rear garden and its us nd the change of use of the		nine
("The unauthorised	development an	d change of use")			
Application Numbe	<u>r:</u> E/11/0084	<u>Appeal Against:</u> Appeal Started:	Enforcement Appeal 15/04/2011	<u>Team:</u>	Western Team
	oulin Terrace, C	ollege Road, Wemb	ley, HA9 8RJ		
Description:		-	ley, HA9 8RJ prising 4 x 3-bedroom hous		

Item 4/01